

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1604/2006

(From the Judgment and order dt.20.12.2005 passed by the Appellate Authority for Industrial and

Financial Reconstruction in Appeal No.175 of 2005)

HALL & ANDERSON LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD FOR INDL. & FINANCIAL RECONS. &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-2

Mr.T.Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on I.A.1 (for directions).

Mr.T.Mahipal, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2.

In the meantime, the National Textile Corporation is restrained from selling plant and

machinery of Shree Madhusudhan Mills referred to in the letter dt.28.04.2006 (Annexure A-I)

This order would not prevent the AAIFR to consider the scheme of revival of the Textile Mill.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master