

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1604/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 20/12/2005 in A. No. 175/2005
of the AAIFR)

HALL & ANDERSON LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD FOR INDL. & FINANCIAL RECONS. &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions to dismiss the matter as infructuous
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Soma Dube, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Janendra Lal, Adv.
for M/s. Janendra Lal & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since this Special Leave Petition was against an interim order, which we are told
has

now merged in the final order, which is

-2-

not before us in this Special Leave Petition, Mr. Udai U. Lalit, learned senior counsel appear
ing

for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this Special Leave Petition.

Permission granted.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master